

S.C. No. 20/2020

CNR No.WBPU05-000078-2020
J.O. Code WB00807

Dated: 21.08.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and evidence .

Accused Jihur Sardar on court bail is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira of one witness.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Witness Badal Dubey was tendered for cross examination as PW5 and his cross examination was declined.

Ld. Addl.P.P at this stage files a xerox copy of the death certificate of CSW8 Khedan Kalindi and prays for expunging the name of said witness.

Perused the xerox copy of death certificate. It appears that said witness expired on 17.12.24.

Let the name of CSW8 Khedan Kalindi be expunged from the list of witnesses in the CS.

To date.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia