

S.C. No. 20/2020

CNR No.WBPU05-000078-2020

J.O. Code WB00807

Dated: 22.08.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and evidence .

Accused Jihur Sardar on court bail is absent before the court by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

Ld. Addl. P.P. files hazira of two witnesses.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Witness Raghunath Sardar was tendered for cross examination as PW6 and his cross examination was declined. Witness Ludhi Sardar was tendered for cross examination as PW7 and her cross examination was declined.

Ld. Addl.P.P at this stage submits that he has no other witness to adduce save and except the IO of this case.

Ld. Defence counsel did not raise any objection.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Prayer of ld. Addl.P.P is allowed.

To **18.09.25** for appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW14, IO of this case.

Ld. Addl.P.P is directed to put in requisite of witness summons immediately.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia