

Present : Sri Sujoy Kumar Sarkar

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act

Cum

Additional Sessions Judge

Raghunathpur, Purulia in charge

Sessions Case No.20/2020

CNR No. WBPU05-000078-2020

J.O. Code WB00852

Dated 18.09.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of CSW14, IO of this case.

Accused Jihur Sardar on court bail is absent before the court by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

Ld. Addl. P. P is present before the Court by filing hazira.

Ld. defense counsel is present.

Regular PO is on leave.

I am in charge.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To 15.12.25 for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and evidence of CSW14, IO of this case.

D/C by me.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO  
Act cum Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Raghunathpur I/C

Judge, Special Court under POCSO  
Act cum Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Raghunathpur I/C